
THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITTED 
(A Govt. of  West Bengal Enterprise) 
Bakreswar Thermal Power  Project 

P.O.Bk.T.P.P , Dist -Birbhum,Pin -731104 
 
NIT No.: WBPDCL/Tend-Adv/CC/13-14/228/BkTPP  Date: 04.03.2014 
 
P.R. No. BKSR: PUR-III/13-14/12564                              Date :06/01/14 
 
Sealed tenders in two parts, Part A (for technical specification bid) and Part B (for 
commercial price bid) in duplicate are invited by the General Manager, BkTPP from 
manufacturer or Supplier to the original manufacturer of New Generation Proximate 
Analyzer TGA 701 with related spares including gas regulators and HP make PC.  Materials 
specifications for the supply of following material at BkTPP: 
 
Sl.No.   Material Code          Description of Material                        Quantity    
       
 1. 
      a) 07S070161            TGA-701Thermogravimetric Analyzer,         01No. 
                                                    Single furnace unit with balance, ceramic 
                                                    Carousel with crucible & cover, windows  
                                                    Based operating software. Thermo  
                                                    gravimetric Analyzer. 
 
         b) 07S070162                    Operating supplies for TGA-701,                     02 Nos              
                                                    Std Rm coal prox plus high 
                                                    Thermo gravimetric Analyzer 
                                                   -T.G.A.-701 
 
         c)  07S070163                   Operating supplies for TGA-701,                      04 Nos 
                                                   Cover large 5/pkg. 
                                                   Thermogravimetric Analyser 
                                                  -T.G.A. -701 
           
         d) 07S070164                   Operating supplies for TGA-701, Crucible       04 Nos 
                                                   Large glazed Tga 5/pk.Thermo gravimetric  
                                                   Analyzer-T.G.A. -701 
 
         e) 07S070165                   Spare parts for TGA-701, Gasket furnace         01 Nos  
                                                   Seal Shaft Thermo gravimetric Analyzer 
                                                  -T.G.A. -701 
 
          f) 07S070166                  Spare parts for TGA-701,Wedge Drive              01 Nos 
                                                  Spindle. Thermo gravimetric Analyzer 
                                                 -T.G.A. -701 
 



         
         g) 07S070167                  Spare parts for TGA-701, Spindle Drive            01 Nos 
                                                  Thermo gravimetric Analyzer-T.G.A. -701 
 
 
         h) 07S070168                    Spare parts for TGA-701, Filter Fan                01 Nos  
                                                    Thermo gravimetric Analyzer-T.G.A. -701 
 
         i)  07S070169                    Spare parts for TGA-701, Balston Filter          02 Nos 
                                                    Thermo gravimetric Analyzer-T.G.A. -701 
 
         j) 07S070170                     Spare parts for TGA-701, Solid State Relay    01 Nos 
                                                    Thermo gravimetric Analyzer-T.G.A. -701 
 
         k) 07S070171                    HP make computer with i3 or better                 01 Nos 
                                                    Processor,15" TFT Color Monitor, latest  
                                                    MS Windows OS & Laser Printer 
                                                    Thermo gravimetric Analyzer-T.G.A. -701 
 
         l) 07S070172                     Gas Regulators Thermo gravimetric                 03 Nos 
                                                    Analyzer-T.G.A. -701 
 
 
2. Earnest Money: Bank Guarantee/    :  Rs. 40,000/- 
                           Demand Draft          
3. Cost of Tender Paper                 :  Rs. 1000/-                                                                  
4. Sale of Tender Paper                     :  10.03.2014 to 04.04.2014 
5. Last Date of submission of            :  28.04.2014 at 03:00 PM 
    Sealed Tender Paper                      
6. Opening of Tender                       
    i)  Part – A (for technical bid)       :  28.04.2014 at 03:00 PM 
    ii) Part – B (for price bid)              :  Opening date will be intimated to the 
                                                                           Successful i.e technically accepted bidders  
                                                                           Later on.                                                              
                                                                            
7.        Delivery Period                              : SIXTY days from the date of the order. 
 
 
 
 
8.     Pre-bid discussion                  :  10.04.2014 at 03:00 PM. 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
9.     Qualifying Requirement                  :  
 
i)Must be a manufacturer of the item or original manufacturer’s authorized dealer 
of same brand in India with same item specifications. 
  
ii) Documents to prove the experience of the of the tenderers in successful supply  of 
similar type of instrument to any modern power station( 120/200/210 MW capacity 
& above).These documents must include purchase order(s) & successful completion 
certificate(s).The completion certificate(s) should clearly indicate the Name, 
Reference of Purchase Order numbers, Quantity, Scheduled Date of Completion, 
Actual Date of Completion, Reasons for delay in supply ( if any), Satisfactory 
Performance Certificates that the supply is being executed by the tenderer & other 
informations , if any 
 
iii) The materials must be securely packed in all respect on course of supply to 
BkT.P.P store and materials must be received in good condition with no damage. 
 
Iv) Servicing facility should be ensured after delivery of instruments at Bk.TP.P site 
within 48 hours, after intimation by the user department.  
 
 
                  Detailed terms & conditions are set forth in the Tender Paper (Non - 
Transferable) which can be obtained from the Sr. Manager(S&P), BkTPP on application 
and on production of Sales Tax / VAT Registration Number, PT Registration 
Certificates and Credential of successful completion of similar nature of supply along 
with the cost of Tender Paper to be deposited in the Account Section, BkTPP from 
10.30 AM to 01.30 PM (except Saturday, Sunday and Holiday). Tender Paper will not 
be issued against DD / MO / Cheque and by post. If any change or extension of due 
date or any corrigendum, may please visit website. The WBPDCL reserves the right to 
accept or to reject any or all tender either in full or in part or to split up, if 
necessary without assigning any reasons whatsoever. For qualifying requirements and 
other details visit website www.wbpdcl.co.in 
 
                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                   
 
                                                                                                               ( T.K.Bose )  
                                                                           Sr.Manager(S&P) 
                                                                           BkTPP : WBPDCL                           


